### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
John R. Ripley	2003-12-09			
Ram Anantha	2003-12-08			
Charles Moon	2003-12-05			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	6300 Bridge Point Pkwy # 3-200		Austin	TEXAS	78730

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number	10653690				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 512-338-4651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023372** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Douglas D. Russell
DATE SIGNED:	2003-12-30

Total Attachments: 3 source=Ripley.tif source=Anantha.tif source=Moon.tif

> **PATENT** 800009648 **REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0882**

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number 800716

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, <u>John R. Ripley</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto <u>Infoglide Software Corporation</u>, having its principal office at <u>6300 Bridge Point Parkway</u>, <u>Building III, Suite 200</u>, <u>Austin, TX 78730</u>, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled **REMOTE SCORING AND AGGREGATING SIMILARITY SEARCH ENGINE FOR USE WITH RELATIONAL DATABASE**;
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 10/653,690; filed 09/02/2003;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	John R. Ripley	ASSIGNOR)		Date: _	12/	9	2003	,
			······································					
State of	Texas )							
County of _								
Before me, John R. Rip the person	the undersigned autho ley (ASSIGNOR), know whose name is subscri e same for the purposes	n to me or proved bed to the foregoir	to me throughing instrument	and ackn				to be



REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0883

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number 800716

١

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, <u>Ram Anantha</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto <u>Infoglide Software Corporation</u>, having its principal office at <u>6300 Bridge Point Parkway</u>, <u>Building III, Suite 200</u>, <u>Austin, TX 78730</u>, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled REMOTE SCORING AND AGGREGATING SIMILARITY SEARCH ENGINE FOR USE WITH RELATIONAL DATABASE:
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 10/653,690; filed 09/02/2003;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Kauthalle	Date: _	12/	08	2003
Name: Ram Anantha (ASSIGNOR)		,	`	
State of)				
County of TRAVIS				
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{S\pi}{}$ day of ${}$	~		_	
Ram Anantha (ASSIGNOR), known to me or proved to me through	EMIDER	<u>_</u> 200:	3, pers	onally appeared to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument a			laed to	
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expres				



Notary Public

REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0884

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number 800716

1-1-1-

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Charles Moon (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Infoglide Software Corporation, having its principal office at 6300 Bridge Point Parkway, Building III, Suite 200, Austin, TX 78730, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled REMOTE SCORING AND AGGREGATING SIMILARITY SEARCH ENGINE FOR USE WITH RELATIONAL DATABASE;
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 10/653,690; filed 09/02/2003;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:		/ / /	Date: <u>143/03</u>
Name:	Charles Moon	(ASSIGNOR)	
			•
State of	Texas )		
County of _	TRAVIS		

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 5th day of December 2003, personally appeared Charles Moon (ASSIGNOR), known to me or proved to me through the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

	KAREN HART
	Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
Minimine.	March 27, 2006

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0885